4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

DONE SERVICE CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON OF THE		Window Accessory	TOTAL	Dhn 2 2	30,988.05
	1005(6)	Fab.of Cabinet & Inst.of Wood Grills	179.80 sq.ft	208.80	37,542.24
		Railings	1.00 L.S	21,168.62	21,168.62
	1051(1)		1.00 L.S	31,693.46	31,693.46
	&1001(11)	Catch Basin & Septic Vault (Concrete/CHB)			
	1001(6)	Plumbing Works	1.00 L.S	38,194.87	38,194.87
	1002	Doors & Windows	1.00 L.S	102,819.00	102,819.00
	1010(4)		1.00 L.S	160,648.58	160,648.58
	1032(1)b	Wood)			
	1032(1)a&	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete &	551.63 sq.m	274.60	151,477.60
	1018(1)	Glazes & Unglazed Tiles	93.25 sq.m	1,367.12	127,483.94
	1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s	76,595.48	76,595.48
	1003(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel) with plastering Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame	115.92 sq.m	1,011.21	117,219.46
	1046(1)a1	100mm CHB Non Load Bearing (Including	259. 15 Sq.111	1,102.50	301,201.00
	1014(1)b1	Pre Painted Metal Sheets	259.15 sq.m	1,162.50	301,261.88
	1047(1)a1	Structural Steel Truss	112.00 sq.m	1,181.05	132,277.60
	900	Structural Concrete	649.07 kgs	148.48	96,373.91
	902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	5547.28 kgs 39.21 cu.m	7,804.16	306,001.11
	414(1)	Forms and Falseworks		65.89	365,510.28
331	804(4)	Gravel Bedding	5.00 cu.m 1260.00 bd.ft	86.90	109,494.00
CW-2021-	1704(1)	Embankment from Borrow	38.00 cu.m	1,683.22 1,822.04	9,110.20
IB No.	803(1)a	Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	36.42 cu.m	0.000.000.000.000.000	63,962.36
	B.7	Occupational Safety & Health	3.03 months	17,233.36 601.80	21,917.56
1	B.5	Billboards	1.00 pc	8,018.82	52,217.08
		D.W.	1.00 ==	9.019.93	(Php) 8,018.82
Number			Unit	(Php)	Amount
Project/		Description	Quantity/	Unit Cost	Total

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **CLYDE E. SOTTO**, the Authorized Managing Officer, for the **GEMWEALTH CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

Ву:

Authorized Managing Officer

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
GDH -Provincial Accountant

As to Funds Availability